with their associates) has a relevant interest in 5% or more of the Shares.

 14

3.4 Pro-forma balance sheet

The unaudited balance sheet as at 30 December 2023 and the unaudited pro-

forma balance sheet as at that date shown below have been prepared on the

basis of the accounting policies normally adopted by the Company and reflect

the changes to its financial position.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared on the basis that no convertible

securities are exercised and including expenses of the Offers.

The pro-forma balance sheet has been prepared to provide investors with

information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro-forma assets and

liabilities of the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro-forma financial

information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all

of the disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to

annual financial statements.

30

December

2023

unaudited

4E

’000

Adjustments

not raising

from

proposed

transactions

‘000

Adjustments

from

proposed

transactions

’000

Pro forma

’000

Current assets

Cash and Cash

Equivalents

692 924 - 1,616

Trade and Other

Receivables

2,976 - - 2,976

Inventory 1,461 - - 1,461

Biological Assets 391 - - 391

Other assets - - - -

Total current assets 5,520 924 - 6,444

Non-current assets

Property, plant and

equipment

9,655 - - 9,655

Intangible assets 3,595 - - 3,595

Other assets 274 - - 274

Total non-current assets 13,524 - - 13,524

Total assets 19,044 924 - 19,968

Current liabilities

Trade and other

payables

12,974 (460) - 12,514

Provisions 631 - - 631

 15

30

December

2023

unaudited

4E

’000

Adjustments

not raising

from

proposed

transactions

‘000

Adjustments

from

proposed

transactions

’000

Pro forma

’000

Borrowings 9,413 - - 9,413

Total current liabilities 23,018 (460) - 22,558

Non-current liabilities

Provisions 84 - - 84

Total non-current

liabilities

84 - - 84

Total liabilities 23,102 (460) - 22,642

Net assets (4,058) 1,384 - (2,674)

Equity

Issued Capital 150,470 3,782 - 154,252

Reserves 15,332 166 - 15,498

Accumulated Losses (169,860) (2,564) - (172,424)

Total equity (4,058) 1,384 - (2,674)

Notes:

1. On 16 January 2024, the Company raised $215,000 before costs through the issue of

approximately 167,315,175 Shares and receive one free attaching Option (ASX:

ME1OE) for every one Share.

2. On 16 January 2024, the Company issued 5,479,289 Shares to Edward Wittman in lieu

of business advisory services.

3. On 2 February 2024, the Company issued 6,000,000 Shares for trustee services,

negotiation and consulting fees.

4. On 2 February 2024, the Company issued 11,000,000 Shares for marketing strategy and

support for period of six months commencing on 1 December 2023.